F04000004201

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
4099 104-2545

Office Use Only



۲

.

06/28/04--01022--024 **78.75

FILED 04 JUL 21 PH 3: 43 AUASSEE, FLORIDA



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO:	Registration Section		
	Division of Corporations		

SUBJECT: Southern Staircase of Florida, Inc.

(Name of corporation - must include suffix)

. =

Certified Copy

Dear Sir or Madam:

<u>،</u> ۲,

ſ

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Travis N. Carter, Esq.		 4 . · ·	
	(Name of Person)		-
Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs	LLP	 f ev	4., .
	(Firm/Company)	<u> </u>	
1500 Marquis Two Tower, 285 F	eachtree Center Avenue	 · · · · · · ·	
	(Address)	 	
Atlanta, Georgia 30303		 •·	
	(City/State and Zip cod	<u> </u>	

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Travis N. Carter, Esq	•a	_{it (} 404) 880-4742			
(Name of Perso	n)	(Area (Code & Daytime Teleph	ione Number)	SECIRE 1	FI
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporation 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399	s		MAILING ADDRES Registration Section Division of Corporati P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 3231	ons r	1 PM 3: 43 REL STATE	LED
Enclosed is a check for t	he following amou	int:				
🗇 \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Certificate of		\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filir Certificate	ng Fee, of Status &	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

June 30, 2004

TRAVIS N. CARTER, ESQ PARKER, HUDSON, RAINER & DOBBS LLP 1500 MARQUIS TWO TOWER, 285 PEACHTREE CT ATLANTA, GA 30303

SUBJECT: SOUTHERN STAIRCASE OF FLORIDA, INC. Ref. Number: W04000025115

We have received your document for SOUTHERN STAIRCASE OF FLORIDA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of your corporation is not available in Florida. An out-of-state corporation whose name is not available must adopt an alternate corporate name for use in Florida. The alternate corporate name must contain "Incorporated," "Company, "Corporation," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp." Please enter the alternate corporate name in the space provided in number one of the application.

Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please calls (850) 245-6025.

Trevor Brumbley Document Specialist

Letter Number: 604A00042620

PH 3:

PARKER, HUDSON, RAINER & DOBBS LLP

LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

OFFICES IN:

ATLANTA, GEORGIA TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

TRAVIS N. CARTER DIRECT DIAL (404) 880-4742

1500 MARQUIS TWO TOWER 285 PEACHTRÈÉ CENTER AVENUE, N.E. ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303 (404) 523-5300

TELECOPIER (404) 522-8409

tcarter@phrd.com

July 20, 2004

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Attention: Trevor Brumbley Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

> RE: Southern Staircase of Florida, Inc. Ref. Number: W04000025115 Letter Number: 604A00042620

Dear Mr. Brumbley:

We are in receipt of your letter dated June 30, 2004. In your letter, you indicated that the name "Southern Staircase of Florida, Inc." is not an available name in Florida and adding "of Florida" to the end of a name is not a sufficient name distinction to register in Florida.

We represent Southern Staircase, Inc. and Southern Staircase of Florida, Inc. Based on our telephone conversation with the Florida Department of State, it is our understanding that if two entities are related, the addition of "of Florida" is a sufficient name distinction to register both names in Florida. Southern Staircase of Florida, Inc. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Southern Staircase, Inc. Richard Hanson is the Chief Executive Officer and Charman of the Board of Southern Staircase, Inc. and the President and Chairman of the Board of Southern Staircase of Florida, Inc. Both companies have the same principal address of 6025 Shiloh Roard, Suite E, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005.

Because these entities are related, we ask that you accept the enclosed Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida as originally submitted. If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact us.

Singerely,

Travis N. Carter

TNC:cla Enclosures

367281.1

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1

:

1. Southern	Staircase of Florida, Inc.		
	f corporation; must include "INC "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	ORPORATED,	" "COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"
(If name unav)	silable in Florida, enter alternate	cornorate name	adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)
•			
2. Georgia		3.	(FEI number, if applicable)
(State of could	ry under the law of which it is in	corponited)	(ret number, if applicable)
4. March 8, 2		5.	Perpetual
(Da	ate of incorporation)		(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")
6. Upon quali	fication		
	sacted business in Florida. If con		transacted business in Florida, insert "upon qualification.") , 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)
7 6025 Shilol	h Road, Suite E; Alpharet	ta, Georgia	30005
/ •		cipal office add	
coos shilet	•	-	·
0023 311101	Road, Suite E; Alpharett	ent mailing add	
	(000)		, voej
• Engending is	a any lawful business		
		home state or co	untry to be carried out in state of Florida)
9. Name and <u>st</u>	<u>reet address</u> of Florida regi	stered agent:	(P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Name:	CT Corporation System		
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island	Road	
	Plantation		, Florida 33324
	(City)		(Zip code)
			· • ·
~	agent's acceptance:		
			ce of process for the above stated corporation at the place tent as registered agent and agree to act in this papacity. I
			elative to the proper and complete performance of my duties,
	ar with and decept the obligation		
-		1	155 21
	L. M. M.	- VIIX	
	(Milling	KAVIU	Shelley Savage

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

(Registered agent's signature)

Hee President

€.

Ex

يې

5

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

	•
DIRECTORS	
rman: Richard R. Hanson	
ress: 6025 Shiloh Road, Suite E	
Alpharetta, Georgia 30005	
Chairman: Kathleen M. Hanson	
ress: 6025 Shiloh Road, Suite E	<u> </u>
Alpharetta, Georgia 30005	۲۵ - اح <u>مار بر</u> بر بالم
ctor:	
	<u>_</u>
ctor:	
ress:	
OFFICERS	
	<u> </u>
ress: 6025 Shiloh Road, Suite E	<u></u>
Alpharetta, Georgia 30005	<u> </u>
President: n/a	
ress:	ALL J
etary: Kathleen M. Hanson	
ress: 6025 Shiloh Road, Suite E; Alpharetta, Georgia 30005	EF PH 3:
isurer: n/a	
	$=10$ ω

13. _____(Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the application)

14. Richard R. Hanson, President

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

<u>x=</u>,

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CONTROL NUMBER :	0415483
DATE INC/AUTH/FILED:	03/08/2004
JURISDICTION :	GEORGIA
PRINT DATE :	06/24/2004
FORM NUMBER :	211

PARKER HUDSON RAINER & DOBBS LLP ELENA KAPLAN 1500 MARQUIS TWO TOWER 285 PEACHTREE CENTER AVE, NE ATLANTA, GA 30303

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

State of Georgia, do hereby certify I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of Stat under the seal of my office that as of the abo Int date OF FLORIDA

GEOR the applic is in compliance w ţh able filing annua égistration provisions : of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia A ited.

UTHERN STA

<u>me</u>d°in th Said entity was fç the above date and has not llation of any brank brand ed above: was authorized to transact business in Georgta on filed articles of dissolution, certificate of dellatio far document with the ary of Office of the Seci

e of the above-named entity whether or not a notice of a statement of communication This certificate T lates o the lega as of the print date above. It does not сe applicat withdrawa. atement of commencement ion for t has filed or is pending with of winding up or any similar document *been ther 0000000 the Secretary of State.

issued and certified in This information is elec call transmitted accordance with the Georgia Electronic Records and Signatures Act and Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.

20040624135906179



Cathy Cox Secretary of State